

## 2024 Anthemion Awards

Capital Area Preservation, Inc (CAP) presents Anthemion Awards annually to:

- Recognize and honor outstanding dedication and commitment to excellence in historic preservation in Wake County, North Carolina
- Assist in saving endangered historic properties
- Promote public awareness of and appreciation for the preservation of Wake County's architectural and cultural heritage

#### TO NOMINATE

Submit the completed Nomination Form and the following:

- 1. A minimum one-page description of the project, individual, or work being nominated.
- 2. For projects, include:
  - Location map
  - Minimum of <u>18</u> color high-quality digital photographs of property and/or project (CD, zip drive, or email), including BEFORE & AFTER of work.
  - Architectural drawings, including plans and elevations (if applicable)
  - List of all key project contributors (i.e. owner, architect, contractor, etc.) & detailed contact information for each (phone, email, mailing address).

An "anthemion" is a classical design element dating from Ancient Greece that is inspired by the fanshaped leaves of a palm tree. "Anthemion" is the Greek word for "flower."

CAP is Wake County's primary non-profit historic preservation organization. CAP's mission is to advocate and invest in the preservation of historic resources as an essential element of Wake County's growth.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

Individuals, businesses, organizations, and governments whose efforts have contributed significantly to the preservation, restoration, rehabilitation, adaptive reuse, or interpretation of Wake County's architectural or cultural heritage are eligible for nomination.

Projects completed within the last five calendar years

#### **CATEGORIES**

Nominations can recognize contributions in a variety of areas including, but not limited to:

- Residential Commercial Landscape
- Adaptive Reuse Advocacy Leadership
- Professional Commitment
   Education
- Craftsmanship Lifetime Achievement
- Neighborhood and Community

### **JUDGING**

Nominations are judged individually and not in competition with each other or by category. A jury comprised of preservation and design professionals makes recommendations to the Board of Directors.

General evaluation criteria:

- Quality and degree of difficulty of effort
- Impact on community

# NOMINATION FORM NOMINEE

Name:				
Organization (if applicable):				
Address:				
City:				
State & Zip				
Phone:				
Drainat				

IMPORTANT: Please Complete Steps in "TO NOMINATE"

JR		ITI		D.	
	ΛΛ				
				п	

Name:	
Address:	
City:	
State & Zip: _	
Phone:	

Nomination Deadline: August 14, 2024
Award Ceremony: September 23, 2024
Contact: (919) 833-6404
info@cappresinc.org
P.O. Box 28072
Raleigh, NC 27611-8072